STATE FORM

QUALITY CARE III

Ø 0002/0007 PRINTED: 11/23/2021 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL0411169		A. BUILDING: _	A. BUILDING:		С		
		B. WING		1	11/17/2021		
		<u> </u>	ODRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DFORD PARK				
QUALITY	CARE III, LLC/BRID	FORD PLACE GREENS	BORO, NC 27	407			
			I ID	PPOVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5) COMPLETE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
V 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	V 000				
	The complaint was	was completed on 11/17/21. sunsubstantiated (intake # eficiencies were cited.					
	category: 10A NC	nsed for the following service AC 27G .5600B Supervised vith Developmental Disabilities	9		* *		
V 105	27G .0201 (A) (1-	7) Governing Body Policies	∨ 105				
	POLICIES (a) The governing facility or service is written policies for (1) delegation of respective operation of the facility or service is consistent of the facility of the	management authority for the acility and services; nission; charge; sessments, including: rm the assessment; and or completing assessment management, including: orized to document; ecords; records against loss, tampering by unauthorized persons; record accessibility to at all times; and confidentiality of records. Which shall include: ent of the individual's presenting it of whether or not the facility rices to address the individual's on, including referrals and	g				
	(7) quality assur	ns; ance and quality improvement					
Division of	Heath Senice Regulat			12/3/2/ Mun	c ./2	(X6) DATE	

RECEIVED

If continuation sheet 1 of 8

Tag 105

What measures will be put in place to correct deficient area of practice?

Clinical professional will ensure that a discharge summary is completed airlinugh a consumer is moving to a sister facility. Inservice will be completed by the Director

What measures will be put in place to prevent the problem from occurring again?

Clinical staff will follow the policy and procedure in regards to discharge

Who will monitor the situation to ensure it will not occur again?

Director will monitor the Qp/ and or clinical staff

How often will monitoring take place?

Monitoring will occur monthly

Division of Health Service Regulation TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION MHL0411169 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OUALITY CARE III, LLC/BRIDFORD PLACE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 105 Continued From page 2 failed to adhere to its written policies regarding from the provider of page 2 failed to adhere to its written policies regarding from the	LV 05	/2021 COMPLETE DATE
MHL0411169 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1410 BRIDFORD PARKWAY, APT C GREENSBORO, NC 27407 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG CEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 105 Continued From page 2 Filed to address to its written policies regarding	ON DEE	(X5) COMPLETE
QUALITY CARE III, LLC/BRIDFORD PLACE QUALITY CARE III, LLC/BRIDFORD PLACE (XA) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 105 Continued From page 2 4410 BRIDFORD PARKWAY, APT C GREENSBORD, NC 27407 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY) V 105 V 105	LV 05	COMPLETE
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 105 Continued From page 2 Filled to adhere to its written policies regarding	LV 05	COMPLETE
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 105 Continued From page 2 (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICE TO THE APPR	LV 05	
V 105 Continued From page 2		
failed to adhere to its written policies regarding		
admission and discharge affecting 1 of 2 clients (#1). The findings are:		
Review on 11/2/21 of client #1's record revealed: - An admission date of 3/3/21 - Diagnoses: Autism Spectrum Disorder (D/O), Level I (High Functioning Autism); Attention		A Designation of the Control of the
Deficit Hyperactivity D/O, Combined, Oppositional Defiant D/O; Unspecified Depressive D/O; Intellectual Developmental Disability, Mild; Unspecified Trauma and Stress-Related D/O and		**************************************
Conduct D/O No evidence of discharge summary related to client #1's move to a sister facility on 9/9/21 No evidence of a revised/updated admission		- 100 market - 100
assessment upon client #1's return from the sister facility to his current placement on 9/17/21		Annual designation of the control of
Interview on 11/2/21 with client #1 revealed: He was placed at a sister facility on 9/9/21 He could not recall the exact date of his return to his current placement.	,	
Interview on 11/2/21 with the Director revealed: - Client #1 was placed at a sister facility on 9/9/21 once it was determined staff at client #1's		***************************************
former placement were to be transferred to a new facility and new staffing hired to replace them Once new staff was hired, client #1 returned to his current placement on 9/17/21		**************************************
- Neither he or the facility's Qualified Professional (QP) completed discharge or admission paperwork on behalf of client #1 regarding the changes in his placement.		
Interview on 11/2/21 with the QP revealed: - She had not completed discharge or admission paperwork on behalf of client #1		

Division of Health Service Regulation

N1ZL11

Tag 367

What measures will be put in place to correct deficient area of practice?

Clinical professional will complete an incident report and submit it to the IRIS portal

What measures will be put in place to prevent the problem from occurring again?

Clinical professional will ensure that they follow up with all parties involved when an incident occurs with any individual receiving services.

Who will monitor the situation to ensure it will not occur again?

Director will monitor the Qp/ and or clinical staff

How often will monitoring take place?

Monitoring will occur monthly

PRINTED: 11/23/2021 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
MHL0411169		B. WING		C 11/17/2021			
NAME OF I	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
QUALITY	CARE III, LLC/BRIDI	endis di are	DFORD PARI BORO, NC 2	KWAY, APT C 7407			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED (CROSS-REFERENCE)	D BE COMPLETE		
V 367		ad picked up client #1 from	V 367		ļ		
	day because of his - While sitting in client #1 tried to "je FS #2 drove the ve	the front seat of the vehicle, rk" the car's steering wheel as					
	the vehicle over and client #1 "jumped out of the car." He and FS #2 followed client #1 and he called the police to report client #1 as being on the run			. •			
	remained on the so	v enforcement officer(s) and ene until client #1 was located ultimately returned to the					
	revealed: - An in house inc	21 with Qualified Professional sident report was completed on nd #2); however, no incident bmitted to IRIS.					
	-						

N1ZL11

Division of Health Service Regulation

PRINTED: 11/23/2021 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		CX3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
MHL0411169			B. WING		7/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1410 BRIDFORD PARKWAY, APT C GREENSBORO, NC 27407							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO DEFICIENCY	(X6) COMPLETE DATE	
V 367	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL						
Train of h	Based on record re failed to ensure all within 72 hours of Management Entit	net as evidenced by: eview and interview, level II incidents we the incident to the L y (LME) responsible here services were	the facility ere reported ocal e for the				

N1ZL11

Quality Care III

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

· .	
To: Delera Branton	Fax #: 919-715-8078
From: Quality Care III	Fax #: 336-370-6457
Pages:	Date:
Re: Plan Of Correct	tion (Quality Can 111)
RECEIVED	
By cvhicks at 8:5	56 am, Dec 06, 2021
	•
,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message and any attachments included are from Quality Care III, LLC and are for sole use by the intended recipient(s). The information contained herein may include confidential or privileged information. Unauthorized review, forwarding, printing, copying, distributing, or using such information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you received this message in error, or have reason to believe you are not authorized to receive it, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message. Thank you!